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City of Hamilton
2016 SUMMARY
Remuneration Expenses Total
S S S

Members of Council 1,558,835.94 41,328.68 1,600,164.62
Conservation
Authorities 16,715.15 8,930.86 25,646.01
Hamilton Police
Services Board 36,528.96 23,676.36 60,205.32
Hamilton Public Library
Board 0 1,564.67 1,564.67
Committee of
Adjustment/Land
Division Committee 21,100.00 14,120.19 35,220.19
Trade License Board 10,325.00 0 10,325.00
Hamilton Utilities
Corporation 16,500.00 0 16,500.00
Association of
Municipalities of
Ontario 375.00 1,314.91 1,689.91
CityHousing Hamilton
Corporation 0 1,361.44 1,361.44
Hamilton Farmer's
Market 0 0 0
Total 1,660,380.05 92,297.11 1,752,677.16
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(@) Remuneration paid pursuant to Section 284 of the Municipal Act and By-law 01-023.

% %

Expenses paid pursuant to Section 283 (1), (2) and (3) of the Municipal Act.

Council Member

Remuneration *

F. Eisenberger
C. Collins

D. Conley

J. Farr

L. Ferguson
M. Green

T. Jackson

A. Johnson

B. Johnson

S. Merulla

J. Partridge

R. Pasuta

M. Pearson

D. Skelly

A. VanderBeek
T. Whitehead

177,493.68

93,577.12
93,577.12
93,577.12
93,577.12
93,577.12
93,577.12
93,577.12
93,577.12
93,577.12
93,577.12
93,577.12
93,577.12
71,262.58
93,577.12
93,577.12

Expenses ***
Council Representation

(AMO, FCM etc.)

0

0

0
3,032.97

0
4,550.81

0

0
2,284.90

0

0
796.65

o O O o

* Actual remuneration paid to Mayor and Councillors.
** Term Started in March 2016.
Effective January 1, 2016 annual salaries of $93,577.12 for Councillors and $177,493.68
for the Mayor has been fully Taxed.

Other
(Mileage, Community
Events etc.)

9,982.23
1,550.19
307.15
75.61
769.89
1,560.06
2,030.14
634.85
7,123.91
0

608.60
2,846.98
1,234.59
562.75
217.52
1,158.88
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*** Expense Notes

Mayor Eisenberger - Attended Big City Mayor's Conference in Ottawa in February -
$393.40, Big City Mayor's Conference in Winnipeg in June - $1366.76, Visited Twinned
Regions in Italy in July - $2179.68, Attended Smart Cities Conference in Netherlands in
September - $4481.60. Other expenses - $1560.79

Councillor Collins - Other expenses - $1550.19

Councillor Conley - Other expenses - $307.15

Councillor Farr - Attended Federation of Canadian Municipalities Convention in Winnipeg
in June - $3032.97. Other expenses - $75.61

Councillor Ferguson - Other expenses - $769.89
Councillor Green - Attended Federation of Canadian Municipalities Convention in

Winnipeg in June - $1617.03, Intelligent Community Forum in Ohio in June - $768.95, UN
Habitat Il Summit in Ecuador in October - $2933.78. Other expenses - $791.11

Councillor Jackson - Other expenses - $2030.14

Councillor A. Johnson - Other expenses - $634.85

Councillor B. Johnson - Attended International Children's Games in Taiwan in July -
$2284.90. Other expenses - $7123.91

Councillor Merulla - Other expenses - $0.00
Councillor Patridge - Other expenses - $608.60

Councillor Pasuta - Attended Rural Ontario Municipal Association Conference in Toronto
in February - $796.65. Other expenses - $2846.98

Councillor Pearson - Other expenses - $1234.59
Councillor Skelly - Other expenses - $562.75

Councillor VanderBeek - Other expenses - $217.52



REVISED Appendix "A" to Report FCS 17015
Page 4 of 8

City of Hamilton

(b)

Councillor Whitehead - Attended Americas Competitiveness Exchange in Toronto in
September - $108.88. Other expenses - $1050.00

Conservation Authorities

Remuneration and expenses paid pursuant to Section 284 of the Municipal Act. The
Conservation Authority pays the expenses below directly to the appointees.

Hamilton Region Conservation Authority

Appointee Remuneration

$

C. Collins
D. Conley
L. Ferguson
A. Johnson
R. Pasuta

O O O o o

Grand River Conservation Authority

Appointee Remuneration
$
G. Stojanovic 1,650.35

Halton Region Conservation Authority

Appointee Remuneration

S
J. DiMaio 500.00
J. Partridge 400.00

E. Wells 200.00

Expenses
$

O O O o o

Expenses
$

944.00

Expenses
S

233.20

90.63
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(b) Conservation Authorities - cont'd
Niagara Peninsula Conservation Authority
Appointee Remuneration Expenses
$ S
J. Kaspersetz 2407.63 2338.23
J. Beattie 4393.17 4100.12
Niagara Escarpment Commission
Appointee Remuneration Expenses
$ $
A. VanderBeek 7,164.00 1,224.68
(c) Hamilton Police Services Board
Remuneration and expenses paid pursuant to Section 284 of the Municipal Act and By-
law 01-039.
Appointee Remuneration Expenses ***
$ $
F. Eisenberger 0 0
L. Ferguson 0 2,051.89
W. Juchniewicz 9,132.24 9,286.70
M. Levy 9,132.24 8,609.27
D. MacVicar 9,132.24 435.17
S. Tick 9,132.24 0
T. Whitehead 0 3,293.33
*k %k k

Expenditures authorized by the Hamilton Police Services Board and funded from the
Police Services Board budget.

L. Ferguson attended Canadian Association of Police Governance Annual Conference.
T. Whitehead attended International Association of Chiefs of Police Annual Conference.
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(d) Hamilton Public Library Board

(e)

Remuneration and expenses paid pursuant to Section 284 of the Municipal Act and By-

laws 1-74 and 01-038.

Appointee

D. Brown

V. Cecchetto
S. Fawcett

J. Gautrey
G. Geczy

J. Kirkpatrick
M. Leach

J. Partridge
M. Pearson

L. Spence-Smith

C. Wagner

Remuneration

$

O OO O OO O0OOoOOoO oo

Committee of Adjustment/Land Division Committee

Expenses

Remuneration and expenses paid pursuant to Section 284 (1) of the Municipal Act and By-

laws 01-049 and R98-030.

Appointee

V. Abraham
K. Audziss
M. Dudzic
I. Dunlop

L. Gaddye
P. Mallard
N. Mleczko
B. Pearce
D. Serwatuk
D. Smith
M. Smith

Remuneration

s

2,500.00
0
2,500.00
0
2,100.00
2,300.00
2,600.00
2,300.00
2,600.00
1,900.00
2,300.00

Expenses
$

979.12
699.08
1,010.63
699.08
2,172.74
931.54
1,075.86
1,030.79
2,759.44
1,322.67

1,439.24
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(f) Trade License Board
Appointee Remuneration Expenses
S S
D. Hardie 2,100.00 0
R. Lalli 2,100.00 0
J. Lane 700.00 0
M. Marsalla 1,400.00 0
B. McDonald 875.00 0
G. Penko 1,575.00 0
M. Reiley 1,575.00 0
(g) Hamilton Utilities Corporation
Appointee Remuneration Expenses
S S
F. Eisenberger 16,500.00 0
(h) Association of Municipalities of Ontario
Appointee Remuneration Expenses
$ $

R. Pasuta 375.00 1,314.91
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(i) CityHousing Hamilton Corporation
Appointee Remuneration Expenses
S S
J. Arid 0 0
C. Collins 0 1,203.03
D. Conley 0 0
J. Farr 0 0
C. Filice 0 33.60
M. Green 0 0
T. Jackson 0 0
T.Lemma 0 35.50
P. Reid 0 89.31
(j) Hamilton Farmer's Market
Appointee Remuneration Expenses
$ $
W. Arndt 0 0

E. Bowen 0 0



