2016 SUMMARY

	Remuneration	Expenses	Total
	\$	\$	\$
Members of Council	1,558,835.94	41,328.68	1,600,164.62
Conservation Authorities	16,715.15	8,930.86	25,646.01
Hamilton Police Services Board	36,528.96	23,676.36	60,205.32
Hamilton Public Library Board	0	1,564.67	1,564.67
Committee of Adjustment/Land Division Committee	21,100.00	14,120.19	35,220.19
Trade License Board	10,325.00	0	10,325.00
Hamilton Utilities Corporation	16,500.00	0	16,500.00
Association of Municipalities of Ontario	375.00	1,314.91	1,689.91
CityHousing Hamilton Corporation	0	1,361.44	1,361.44
Hamilton Farmer's			
Market	0	0	0
Total	1,660,380.05	92,297.11	1,752,677.16

(a) Remuneration paid pursuant to Section 284 of the Municipal Act and By-law 01-023. Expenses paid pursuant to Section 283 (1), (2) and (3) of the Municipal Act.

Council Member	Remuneration *	Expenses ***	
		Council Representation	Other
		(AMO, FCM etc.)	(Mileage, Community
			Events etc.)
	\$		\$
F. Eisenberger	177,493.68	0	9,982.23
C. Collins	· ·	0	1,550.19
	93,577.12	_	•
D. Conley	93,577.12	0	307.15
J. Farr	93,577.12	3,032.97	75.61
L. Ferguson	93,577.12	0	769.89
M. Green	93,577.12	4,550.81	1,560.06
T. Jackson	93,577.12	0	2,030.14
A. Johnson	93,577.12	0	634.85
B. Johnson	93,577.12	2,284.90	7,123.91
S. Merulla	93,577.12	0	0
J. Partridge	93,577.12	0	608.60
R. Pasuta	93,577.12	796.65	2,846.98
M. Pearson	93,577.12	0	1,234.59
* D. Skelly	71,262.58	0	562.75
A. VanderBeek	93,577.12	0	217.52
T. Whitehead	93,577.12	0	1,158.88

^{*} Actual remuneration paid to Mayor and Councillors.

Effective January 1, 2016 annual salaries of \$93,577.12 for Councillors and \$177,493.68 for the Mayor has been fully Taxed.

^{**} Term Started in March 2016.

*** Expense Notes

Mayor Eisenberger - Attended Big City Mayor's Conference in Ottawa in February - \$393.40, Big City Mayor's Conference in Winnipeg in June - \$1366.76, Visited Twinned Regions in Italy in July - \$2179.68, Attended Smart Cities Conference in Netherlands in September - \$4481.60. Other expenses - \$1560.79

Councillor Collins - Other expenses - \$1550.19

Councillor Conley - Other expenses - \$307.15

Councillor Farr - Attended Federation of Canadian Municipalities Convention in Winnipeg in June - \$3032.97. Other expenses - \$75.61

Councillor Ferguson - Other expenses - \$769.89

Councillor Green - Attended Federation of Canadian Municipalities Convention in Winnipeg in June - \$1617.03, Intelligent Community Forum in Ohio in June - \$768.95, UN Habitat III Summit in Ecuador in October - \$2933.78. Other expenses - \$791.11

Councillor Jackson - Other expenses - \$2030.14

Councillor A. Johnson - Other expenses - \$634.85

Councillor B. Johnson - Attended International Children's Games in Taiwan in July - \$2284.90. Other expenses - \$7123.91

Councillor Merulla - Other expenses - \$0.00

Councillor Patridge - Other expenses - \$608.60

 $\textbf{Councillor Pasuta} \text{ - Attended Rural Ontario Municipal Association Conference in Toronto in February - $796.65. Other expenses - 2846.98

Councillor Pearson - Other expenses - \$1234.59

Councillor Skelly - Other expenses - \$562.75

Councillor VanderBeek - Other expenses - \$217.52

Councillor Whitehead - Attended Americas Competitiveness Exchange in Toronto in September - \$108.88. Other expenses - \$1050.00

(b) Conservation Authorities

Remuneration and expenses paid pursuant to Section 284 of the Municipal Act. The Conservation Authority pays the expenses below directly to the appointees.

Hamilton Region Conservation Authority

<u>Appointee</u>	<u>Remuneration</u>	<u>Expenses</u>
	\$	\$
C. Collins	0	0
D. Conley	0	0
L. Ferguson	0	0
A. Johnson	0	0
R. Pasuta	0	0

Grand River Conservation Authority

<u>Remuneration</u>	<u>Expenses</u>
\$	\$
1.650.35	944.00
	Remuneration \$ 1,650.35

Halton Region Conservation Authority

<u>Appointee</u>	<u>Remuneration</u>	<u>Expenses</u>
	\$	\$
J. DiMaio	500.00	233.20
J. Partridge	400.00	0
E. Wells	200.00	90.63

(b) Conservation Authorities - cont'd

Niagara Peninsula Conservation Authority

<u>Appointee</u>	<u>Remuneration</u>	<u>Expenses</u>
	\$	\$
J. Kaspersetz	2407.63	2338.23
J. Beattie	4393.17	4100.12

Niagara Escarpment Commission

<u>Appointee</u>	<u>Remuneration</u>	<u>Expenses</u>
	\$	\$
A. VanderBeek	7.164.00	1.224.68

(c) Hamilton Police Services Board

Remuneration and expenses paid pursuant to Section 284 of the Municipal Act and Bylaw 01-039.

<u>Appointee</u>	<u>Remuneration</u>	Expenses ***
	\$	\$
F. Eisenberger	0	0
L. Ferguson	0	2,051.89
W. Juchniewicz	9,132.24	9,286.70
M. Levy	9,132.24	8,609.27
D. MacVicar	9,132.24	435.17
S. Tick	9,132.24	0
T. Whitehead	0	3,293.33

^{***} Expenditures authorized by the Hamilton Police Services Board and funded from the Police Services Board budget.

L. Ferguson attended Canadian Association of Police Governance Annual Conference.

T. Whitehead attended International Association of Chiefs of Police Annual Conference.

(d) Hamilton Public Library Board

Remuneration and expenses paid pursuant to Section 284 of the Municipal Act and Bylaws 1-74 and 01-038.

<u>Appointee</u>	<u>Remuneration</u>	<u>Expenses</u>
	\$	\$
D. Brown	0	532.24
V. Cecchetto	0	76.90
S. Fawcett	0	0
J. Gautrey	0	0
G. Geczy	0	0
J. Kirkpatrick	0	0
M. Leach	0	116.00
J. Partridge	0	0
M. Pearson	0	0
L. Spence-Smith	0	839.53
C. Wagner	0	0

(e) Committee of Adjustment/Land Division Committee

Remuneration and expenses paid pursuant to Section 284 (1) of the Municipal Act and Bylaws 01-049 and R98-030.

<u>Appointee</u>	<u>Remuneration</u>	<u>Expenses</u>
	\$	\$
V. Abraham	2,500.00	979.12
K. Audziss	0	699.08
M. Dudzic	2,500.00	1,010.63
I. Dunlop	0	699.08
L. Gaddye	2,100.00	2,172.74
P. Mallard	2,300.00	931.54
N. Mleczko	2,600.00	1,075.86
B. Pearce	2,300.00	1,030.79
D. Serwatuk	2,600.00	2,759.44
D. Smith	1,900.00	1,322.67
M. Smith	2,300.00	1,439.24

(f) Trade License Board

<u>Appointee</u>	<u>Remuneration</u>	<u>Expenses</u>
	\$	\$
D. Hardie	2,100.00	0
R. Lalli	2,100.00	0
J. Lane	700.00	0
M. Marsalla	1,400.00	0
B. McDonald	875.00	0
G. Penko	1,575.00	0
M. Reiley	1,575.00	0

(g) Hamilton Utilities Corporation

<u>Appointee</u>	Remuneration	<u>Expenses</u>
	\$	\$
F. Eisenberger	16,500.00	0

(h) Association of Municipalities of Ontario

<u>Appointee</u>	<u>Remuneration</u>	<u>Expenses</u>
	\$	\$
R. Pasuta	375.00	1,314.91

(i) <u>CityHousing Hamilton Corporation</u>

<u>Appointee</u>	<u>Remuneration</u>	<u>Expenses</u>
	\$	\$
J. Arid	0	0
C. Collins	0	1,203.03
D. Conley	0	0
J. Farr	0	0
C. Filice	0	33.60
M. Green	0	0
T. Jackson	0	0
T. Lemma	0	35.50
P. Reid	0	89.31

(j) Hamilton Farmer's Market

<u>Appointee</u>	<u>Remuneration</u>	<u>Expenses</u>
	\$	\$
W. Arndt	0	0
E. Bowen	0	0